

Request for Quotation DEFK902

DEFK9022

() (P)	٩GI		
		1	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

George Carroll J D & E, Inc. P.O. Box 6253 Wheeling, WV 26003 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

PARKERSBURG, WV

03/31/	2009	201-0700-0101-0101-0101-0101	IMS OF SAI		SHIPMA			J.D.		FAEIGHETERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/19/	2009 UOP	CAT		OF	PENING		01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		O UCF	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNI	PRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	LS		680-88					
	BUILDI	√G & C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N SERVICES					
L. C. T.	MENT N	ECESSA ARMY	RY TO NATIO	FIT-	L LABOR, MATERI OUT THE FIRING UARD, PARKERSBU	RAN	IGE OFF	ICE FOR	L LUIZZAZIANI III III III III III III III III III	
	MANDAT	ORY ON	-SITE	PRE-	BID: 4/23/2009;				I. Bosses	RECEIVED
A Partie de la Constantion de					PARKERSBUR 1500 BLIZZ PARKERSBUR	ARI	DRIVE		200	19 MAY 27 PM 1: 06
	QUESTI	S	R. BU	YER;	HALL BE ADDRESS EMAIL: JOHN.H.A 4/27/2009; 2:00	BBC	ттаму.		-⊤ │	VV PURCHASING DIVISION
Total and a second a second and	EXHIBIT	Г 5								
	TION FOR REQUIRE SUBMIT THE BILL BE THE CLE 1D, TO SUBM	DR A PES EAC AT THE SIGN VENDO CHAP	UBLIC H VEN E SAM ENCL ED AN R'S C TER 2 E SIG	IMPR DOR T E TIM DSED D SUB OMPLI OF NED D	1D-5 PROVIDES TOVEMENT CONSTRUMENT CONSTRUMENT A BE AN AFFIDAVITORUG-FREE WORKPMITTED WITH THE PANCE WITH THE PANCE WEST VIRGIN RUG-FREE WORKPLN DISQUALIFICAT	CTI ID OF LAC BI ROV ACE	FOR TH COMPLI E AFFI D AS E ISIONS CODE.	TRACT E WORK ANCE WI DAVIT VIDENCE OF ART FAILURE AVIT WI	TO TH	
				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONON	ions			
Mark R. Sa			<u> </u>	$ \swarrow $	TELEPHONE 3	04-	<u>232-50</u>	00	TE 5/	/27/09
Vice Pres.	. Estin	nating	IN	55-0	742317	••••••••••••	ADD	RESS CHAN	GES.	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL. & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6, BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

- 13	F.	5-1	ΙŪ	MI	3E	H	-de-	14.70	
	מ	F	F	K	9	Û	2	2	

3P.	AGE	
	2	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J D & E, Inc. P.O. Box 6253 Wheeling, WV 26003

FEIN

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

PARKERSBURG, WV 341-6368 26101

DATEPRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			F.O.B:	X & 8	FREIGHT	TERMS
03/31/	2009										70014	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/19/	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON O	2020001		·	BID	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	G TIME	<u> 17 T</u>	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	VIIIY	UCP	CAT NO	πE	M NUMBER			UNITPRICE		AMC	UNT
	WITHIN IS REC EXECUT PROCEE	XXXX EIVED. ED PUR D.	CALENDA UNLES CHASE	AR D SS O DRDE	AYS AF THERWI R WILL	TER TI SE SPI BE CI	HE NO	TICE T ED, TH ERED N	ERFORME O PROCE E FULLY OTICE T	ED O		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T HERE I	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE N.	CEL THI E VENDO OF AN CIFICAT	IS CO OR I INFO TION:	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR S OF T	T IMMI MATER: QUALI HE BII	EDIAT IALS TY OR D AND	ELY UP OR WOR DO NO CONTR		TEN P		
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	THE CONF THE UABLISHE	J.S. ED F DDE	DEPAR OR WOO 21-5A,	TMENT D COU	OF L NTY,	ABOR M PURSUA	SHALL P IINIMUM NT VILING	AY Wage		
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYMEN STATE	NTS LAW) INS	DUE (E CONTA TITUTE	XCEPT INED OF A	FOR IN TH RCHIT	ANY IN IS CON ECTS I	DOCUMENT	•		
	WORKER A CERT	S' COM	PENSAT: E FROM	ION: WOR	VEND KERS!	OR IS	REQU NSATI	IRED TON IF	O PROVI SUCCESS	DE FUL.		
		THE I		неск	ED BEL	IW WO.	LL BE	A REC	UIREMEN	Т		
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	ICE OF D DOCU	L GENEI CONTRAC MENTS, UIRED	RAL CT. THE IS \$	LIABIL UNLES MINIM 250,00	ITY IS OTH	NSURA ERWIS DUNT	NCE PF E SPEC OF INS	RNISH PR RIOR TO CIFIED I SURANCE			
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE		S AND COL PHONE	NDITIONS		DATE		



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEFK9022

 PAGE	
3_	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 341-6368 26101

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J D & E, Inc. P.O. Box 6253 Wheeling, WV 26003

DATEPRIN	rED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS	
03/31/	2009	1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u> </u>									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/19/	2009				BID	<u>OPENI</u>	NG TI	<u>ME 0</u>	1:30PM	neen)
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ſ	FEM NUMBE	B		UNIT PRK	Œ	AMOUNT	
	(XXR AM BITSUDDER OF AN X E BITSUDER OF AN X E B	UILDER H PROOUNT EQ ONDS: D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE OF WES U OF, 0 TABLE OR LAB AINTEN NG THE CCESSF 1/00 T 7 IC ALU	S F T VETACORVED S F AL VETACO	KBU 100 CFIBNX YALOFT IS OF THE ROOM OF TH	ERS R OF CT OF	ISK - THE AN THE AN E OF V A PERFORM TORIZED BE BUS: 5% BID WO LL STEEL GINIA MENT T IS	ALL R 40UNT FINE V BOND ON DO D ON DO D ON DO D ON D ON D ON	INTERPRETATION OF THE PERSON O	NSURAL NEURON IL SURAL SURAL SURAL SURAL SURAL SUBJEST OF AREA SURAL SUR	NCE IN TRACT. NT LE IN HALLOR HASSBOR RACHECK BYNED CTON CE BON TOTO CE OF O AND,	E	
			2087 85 F. W	Sec.ue	- LASE SIL		LEPHONE		Section of the section	DATE		أأنفنت

TO BEO, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN



HODOM

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

· ····································	FONU	MBER.	1 2 9 4	
	DFF	K 9 D	22	

Pį	(GE
	4

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

OH A-HO

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J D & E, Inc. P.O. Box 6253 Wheeling, WV 26003 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 341-6368

DATE PRIN	IED	JEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		9.8	FREIGHT TERMS
03/31/		ļ							
BID OPENING DATE:	16-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	05/19/	2009			BID	OPENING	물레이지 않는 목소를 가셨다.	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY.	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM.NU	MBER	זאט	PRICE	AMOUNT
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	STEEL	ARE RE	QUIRE	D, TH	HERE MORE E STATE V TS PRODUC	VILL ACC	EPT ONLY	Y ALUMINU	M
	IN ADD	ITION, E AT T	ITEM HE SI	S OF TE OF	MACHINERY PUBLIC V	/ OR EQU IORKS SH	IPMENT F ALL BE M	PURCHASED MADE OF	•
	THE PR	ODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	SS OR STE AN \$50,00 ED IN PUI	O OR LE	SS THAN	10,000	
	ACCEPT TO BE	ED ONL	Y IF ONABL	THE C E. S	GLASS OF OST OF DO UCH COST	MESTIC IS UNRE	PRODUCTS ASONABLE	S IS FOUN E IF IT I	
	PRODUC PRODUC LABOR	TS. I TS TO SURPLU	F THE BE SU S ARE	DOME PPLIE A", A	N THE BII STIC ALUM D OR PROI S DEFINEI	MINUM, G DUCED IN D BY THE	LASS OR A "SUBS UNITED	STEEL STANTIAL STATES	
	DEPART	MENT O	F LAB	OR, F PRODU	OREIGN PROCESS ARE 3	RODUCTS 80% OR M	MAY BE S	SUPPLIED	
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A	ER OF TH	E SPEND	ING UNIT	
	ALUMIN THAN T	UM, GL HE LOW	ASS O EST B	R STE ID DO	EL THAT : MESTIC PE WRITING;	S REASO	NABLE AN	ND LOWER	
	REDUCT ALL VE	ION IN NDORS	THE MUST	LOWES INDIC	T BID FOR ATE IN TH	R SUCH D HEIR BID	OMESTIC IF THE	PRODUCTS	
	SUPPLY REV. 3		REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	ASS UK S	IEEL.		
	EXHIBI	Т 9					And a second sec		
			SSUAN		ACKNOWLEI		!	TRUCTION	
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS		
IGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		ĮFI	EIN		<u> </u>		AD	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REQUIRED NUMBER Quotation

DEFK9022

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PA	GE)	1
	5	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 341-6368 26101

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J D & E, Inc. P.O. Box 6253 Wheeling, WV 26003

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E 88 88 8 1	5	HIP VIA) F.C) В.		FREIGHTTE	RMS
03/31/												
BID OPENING DATE:	p 10000 00000 0000000000000000000000000	05/19/	2009		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	BII	OPEN			0.1	:30PM	
TINE	QUA	NTTY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	A NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOU	VF.
	THE AR	T ADDE	T/ENG	INEER	AND/O	R AGENCY Hedule II	SHALL	BE	REQUIR	?ED		
	CONSTR	UCTION HE ARC	PROJ HITEC	ECT A	DDENDA INEER	FOR STA SHALL PRI	ΓE AGE EPARE	NCIE THE	ADDEND	MUC		
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	IES TH. THE PI ARDED THE AR ENDUM	AT HAVE I ROJECT. TO THE BI CHITECT/I TO THE S	PROCUR THE A UYER I ENGINE	ED D ADDEN N TH	RAWING IDUM IE STAT SHALL A	SS E		
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF N ENDUM	E ADDENDO ECESSARY SHOULD BO AYS PRIO	, EXTE E RECE	ND T	BY TH) IE		
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO RULE ORIGIN ADDEN N ADDE	ORMALLY THE ST S AND AL BIDD DUM DOCU NDUM THA ID OPENI	ATE F REGULA ING DO MENT. T IS I	URCH TION CUME THE SSUE	IASING IS INT IONLY ID FOR			
	REV. 1	1/96					1					
	EXHIBI											
	ADDEND	OUM ACK	NOWLE				Address of Column 1					
SIGNATURE	1			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	OR TERMS AND TELEPHONE	CONDITION	IS.		DATE		

FEIN

TITLE



Request for Quotation

•	KRO NUMBER
	DEFK9022

PA	GE	 3	.;
	6		

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

T_O

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

COPY NAME/ADDRESS	HERE	

DATEPRIN	TED :::	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	(IA	F.	0.В.	FREIGHT.TERMS
03/31/2009									
BID OPENING DATE:	 	05/19/	2009	N. 622-622-533	125000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	IΠTY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	1 2000000000000000000000000000000000000		and the same of th		القرار في المستقدمة	<u> </u>	***************************************	arianiak alabebeta ahistota indukainia bermusta in	
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING	CHECKED	
					ADE THE N			ONS TO	
	MY PRO	POSAL,	PLAN	S AND	OR SPECI	FICATIO	N, ETC.		
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :						
	NO. 1	•		XX.					
	ND. 2	•		XX					
	NO. 3	to control of the con		XX	• • • •				
	NO. 4	•	• • • •		• • • •				
!	NO. 5	•	* * * *	• • • • •	• • •				
					URE TO CO SE FOR RE				E
	REPRESI ORAL DI AND AN' INFORMA	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE DURI REPRESEN . ONLY D TO THE	ING ANY ITATIVES THE	
	Mu-	A. R Samp	× 2 1	J. D. A	. E., Inc		GNATURE MPANY		
			l l	l	7, 2009	DA			
	REV. 1	1/96	,	A THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS					
		<u> </u>		SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TH	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
IGNATURE		<u></u>				TELEPHONE	<u></u>	DATE	<u> </u>
TTLE		FE	IN .				ADE	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

RFQ COPY

J D & E, Inc.

P.O. Box 6253

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wheeling, WV 26003

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation

Request for DEFK 9022 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEFK9022

 	PΑ	GE	= :	
 			7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV

341-6368 26101

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DATE PRINT	ED TER	VIS OF SALE	SHIP.VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/31/		2000	BIN	OPENING TIME D	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	05/19/	200 2000 200 BOXANA 000 I		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	MALMOT	
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	PERSONS DESI STATE MUST B LICENSING BO LICENSE. AP MADE BY CONT CAPITOL COMP	RING TO PE E LICENSED ARD IS EMP PLICATIONS ACTING THE LEX, BUILD	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY E IVISION OF LABOR	E
	WEST VIRGINI PROSPECTIVE LICENSE NUMB	BIDDER TO	DE 21-11-11 REQU INCLUDE THE CONT R BID.	IRES ANY RACTORS	
	BIDDER TO CO	NAME:	J D & E, Inc.		
	THE SUCCESSE	UL BIDDER R CONTRACT		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	AND REGULATI THE "REQUEST DIVISION IS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMAT	GINIA STAT ONS, AND T FOR QUOTA THE SOLE A	HE INFORMATION P TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI ED IN SPECIFICAT	NG THIS ION MANUALS, OR	
	ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	E INFORMAT	AL OR WRITTEN, WITON PROVIDED FRO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	3
SIGNATURE		OLERE	TELEPHONE	DAT	<u>e de constitución y transmission de description de de describer.</u>



Request for Quotation

R	FQ.	MUN	BER		(A) (4)
	DE	FΚ	90	22	

III I	AGE
	8

JOHN ABBOTT

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J D & E, Inc. P.O. Box 6253 Wheeling, WV 26003 SHIPTO

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 341-6368

DATE PRINTED TER	MS-OF SALE S	HIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT.TERMS
03/31/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/19/	3000	PTD OP	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
[2023040.89.000000000000000000000000000000000		NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	NO T			
DESCRIBED IN	THE ABOVE PARAGR	APH IS VOID	O AND OF NO	
FOR BANKRUPT	IN THE EVENT THE CY PROTECTION, TH ND VOID, AND IS T	IIS CONTRACT	T IS AUTOMATI-	
REV. 1/2005				
·	NOTICE			
A SIGNED BID	MUST BE SUBMITTE	D TO:		
PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ENT OF ADMINISTRA ING DIVISION G 15 SHINGTON STREET, TON, WV 25305-01	EAST		
	LD CONTAIN THIS I			
SEALED BID		L LINGTON TO THE CONTRACT OF T		
BUYER:	инос	ABBOTT	are once you was take two two man and two two ones some your	-
REQ. NO.:	DEFK	9022		
BID OPENING	DATE: 05/1	9/2009		-
BID OPENING) PM	age and one one part that the total field from the first first first	-
PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX NUMBER 1			
IIGNATURE	SEE HEVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CONDITE TELEPHONE	DATE	
TILE FI	<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

T O

: B	FC	<u>) N</u>	U	M	Œ	F	400	3		
	n	F	F	ĸ	9	n	2	2		

PAGE		
ľ		
	9	

MADDITEOU COMMINEUR CHOLIN	100 1071110110
JOHN ABBOTT	
304-558-2544	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J D & E, Inc. P.O. Box 6253 Wheeling, WV 26003 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 341-6368

DATE PRINT	ED.	TEF	MS:QF:SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F.Ø.B,	FREIGHTTEAMS
03/31/2 BID OPENING DATE:		05/10/	3000			RTN	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	000,0000 001.000	05/19/ VIITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR I	BID:	304-232-0619	
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	ł			
	Mark_	R. Sai	npson	Vic	Preside	<u>nt Esti</u> ,	nating	
	*** *	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEFK9	022 ***** TOTA	1:
				and the feet of th				
				#				
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				- Provide and the second	in the state of th			
A TANANSA AND A					t gartin		And Committee	
,						TEBMO XVIDA	Northane	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	NECTIONS DA	ТЕ
TITLE .		FI	EIN				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FORM OF PROPOSAL

Revised April 24, 2009

TO THE OWNER:

West Virginia Army National Guard

FROM:

JD&E, Inc.

PROJECT:

Rifle Range Office Fit-Out

Parkersburg, WV

The undersigned, hereinafter called the Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the Project, hereby proposes to furnish all labor, material, equipment, supplies, and transportation, and to perform all Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth therein, for the sum of:

R	Δ	~	F	R	1	n	٠

\$ 447,300. 00 Fore H

FOUR HUNDRED FORM SEVEN THOUSAND THROW HUNDED DOUBLES -

If accepted by the Owner, the Bidder agrees to perform the Work of the following alternates for the indicated sums: The Owner is under no obligation to accept alternates in any particular order of preference. Alternate costs are to be added or subtracted from the base bid fee.

ALTERNATE BIDS:

--OMIT--

ALTERNATE #2

ALTERNATE #1

--OMIT--

ALTERNATE #3

Item #1

--OMIT-

BID SCHEDULE:

Provide sub-total costs that are included in the base bid, above.

Cost for Fire Alarm system upgrade including all overhead, profit and other

miscellaneous costs to complete this work.

\$ 36,180, °°

THREY SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED ENHY DOUSRS -

(Amount to be shown in both words and numbers. In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall prevail.)

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The West Virginia Army National Guard invites qualified Firms to submit a bid to provide all labor, material, equipment, supplies, and services for Rifle Range Office Fit-Out at Parkersburg, WV

Sealed Bids will be received by the OWNER at the following location.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-558-2063 FAX 304-558-3970

Bids must be submitted on the Form of Proposal included in Project Manual.

DESCRIPTION

Contract A: General Construction

Project consists of interior renovation of a portion of existing building as well as the complete construction of a new vestibule. Work generally consists of concrete work, structural steel, roofing, doors & door hardware, aluminum storefronts, steel studwork, drywall, interior finishes, casework, plumbing, mechanical, electrical, fire alarm, data wiring, and sitework.

Construction time limit:

The Bidder, if successful and awarded a Contract, agrees that all Work is to be Substantially Complete within one-hundred eighty (180) consecutive calendar days following the start date in the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and/or Purchase Order, and agrees to achieve Final Completion within thirty (30) consecutive calendar days thereafter. The successful Bidder further agrees that the Contract Time, stated above, may be reduced, at Owner's sole and absolute discretion, if the successful Bidder does not comply with the submission requirements as set for the under "Obligations of Successful Bidder", above

Availability of Documents:

Plans and specifications may be examined at the following places:

F. W. Dodge Plan Room, Charleston, West Virginia
F. W. Dodge Plan Room, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
Pittsburgh Builders Exchange, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
Kanawha Valley Builders Association, Charleston, West Virginia
Ohio Valley Construction Employers Council, Inc, Wheeling, West Virginia
Contractors Association of West Virginia, Charleston, West Virginia
Construction Employers Association of North, White Hall, West Virginia
Reed Construction Data, Norcross, Georgia

All work shall be in accordance with the plans and specifications prepared by Alpha Associates Incorporated and the Invitation To Bid. Copies of Plans and Specifications and proposal forms may be obtained from Alpha Associates, Inc., 209 Prairie Avenue, Morgantown, WV 26501, phone 304-296-8216 by depositing a check, credit card order, or money order made out to Alpha Associates, Inc., in the amount of:

\$90/set (non-refundable)

The Bidder further understands that to the extent allowed by West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a Bid with data required by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a Bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder agrees that this bid may not be withdrawn for a period of time as indicated in Contract Documents

West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contractual work in this State must be duly licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Application for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor, Building 6, Room B749, State Capitol Complex, Charleston, West Virginia, 25305. Telephone: (304) 348-7890. West Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Bidder to include the contractors license number on their Bid. The successful Bidder will be required to furnish a copy of their contractor's license prior to issuance of a Purchase Order/Contract.

Bidding Documents may be examined without charge at the following locations:

Alpha Associates, Incorporated 209 Prairie Avenue Morgantown, WV 26501

Alpha Associates, Incorporated 535 West King Street Martinsburg, WV 25401

Associated Builders and Contractors
West Virginia Chapter
1205 Quarrier Street, Suite 108
Charleston, WV 25301
Phone: 304-346-8791
Fax: 304-346-8775
Email: peggy@abcwy.org

FW Dodge Company / McGraw 437 19th Street Dunbar, WV 25064 Phone: 304-766-6880 Fáx: 304-727-6198

Email: Theresa tolley@mcgraw-hill.com

Construction Employer's Association of North Central West Virginia 2611 Fairmont Avenue, Extension Suite B

Fairmont, WV 26554 Phone: 304-367-1290 Fax: 304-367-0126 Email: planroom@ceawv.com

Ohio Valley Construction Employer's Council
21 Armory Drive
Wheeling, WV 26003
Phone: 304-242-0520

Fax: 304-242-7261
Email: ovcec@comcast.net

Contractor's Association of West Virginia 2114 Kanawha Boulevard, East Charleston, WV 25311 Phone: 304-342-1166

Fax: 304-342-1074
Email: planroom@cawv.org

Parkersburg-Marietta Contractors Association 4424-B Emerson Avenue Parkersburg, WV 26104 Phone: (304) 485-6485 Fax: (304) 428-7622 Email: dls@gopmca.com

WV ANG OFFICE FIT-OUT PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

Pittsburgh Builder's Exchange 1813 North Franklin Street Pittsburgh PA 15233 Phone: 412-922-4200 Fax: 412-928-9406 Email: calli@pbe.org

> FW - Dodge Reports 600 Waterfront Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Phone: 412-330-2200 Fax: 412-231-6662

Email: Theresa tollev@mcgraw-hill.com



Request for Quotation

DEFK9022

PAGE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

#OOZ#<

GEORGE CARROLL JD&E INC P O BOX 6253 WHEELING WV 26003 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

DATE	PRINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIF	· VIA	F,O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
05/1 BID OPENING D	9/2009							<u>-2-18-21</u>	
BID OPENING D	ATE:	05/27/2	2009	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		BID 4	OPENING TI	VIE OI	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMN	UMBER	UNIT PRI		AMOUNT
2010 1218 0 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 1	<u> </u>	81,931 pr. 1,000 0.7 (56)	, 121 (1740) (1711)	10 MY-10					A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
				ADI	DENDUM #()3			
		j	***						
	THIS AL	DDENDUN	is i	SSUEI	TO CLAF	RIFY THE	ORIGINAL I	RE-	
	QUEST E	OR QUU	TATIO	N SPI	CIFICATI	ONS, PEI	THE ATTA	CHED	A PARAMETERS AND A PARA
	1:30 PM	1.	IS; AN	ID CLA	RIFY THE	BID OPI	NING IS 5	/27/09	
	BID OPE	ENING:	5/27/	2009	1:30 PM	Í			
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							4
001		4	s	6	80-88				
	יייי דער דער דער		NI CITTO TY	am roah				<u> </u>	
	BOTTDIN	IG & CU	NSTRU	CLION	SERVICE	S			
			İ	Ì					T-7-7-7-A
						ļ			
									THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
Water Control of the	*****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	DEFK90	22 *****	TOTAL:	
		j					-		
	1				•				
,		İ		ļ					
									TO 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A 100 A
		- Inches				***************************************		TAXABAR AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	
		1	$\sqrt{\mathcal{D}}$	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
signature Mark R. S	Sampson M	unh	KS	\bigcirc		TELEPHONE	04-232-5000	DATE	ay 27, 2009
TITLE	sident Esti	FEIN	(42317				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	VHEN DESDO		<u> </u>		NAME AND	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			/ -



MODZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GEORGE CARROLL

WHEELING WV 26003

JD&E INC

P O BOX 6253

RFQ NUMBER DEFK9022

PAGE	71.
1	

JOHN ABBOTT B04-558-2544

T

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

PARKERSBURG, WV

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	.E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREI	GHT TERMS
05/15/	2009							<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE	: . Prinsection not not be a	05/19/	2009	Cia Provincia	For the second second second	В	ID O	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	JTE	MNUMBER		AND THE CONTROL OF	NIT PRICE		1 (0) (4) T.P.T.O.	AMOUNT
					ENDUM :						The state of the s	
	CHANGE AT 1:3	THE B	ID OP	ENING	DATE :	FROM 5/	19/0	9 TO 5	/27/09)	A diversion Annual	
	CHANGE:	S TO T	HE SP	ECFIC	ATIONS	AS PER	THE	ATTAC	HED		- Production	
0001	The state of the s	7	_s		580-88		100000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	BUILDII		ONSTR	JCTIO	N SERVI	ICES	+					
							77 AMANAMANA					
	*****	THIS	IS T	ie eni	OF RE	FQ DEI	FK903	22 *** [;]	*** TO	TAL:	***************************************	· ·
		***************************************		***************************************								
		11117		To the state of th								

		THE PART OF THE PA					THE PARTY OF THE P					
SIGNATURE		1 1/	Q_	SEE REV	ERSË SIDE F	OR TERMS AN		ITIONS				
Mark R. Samps	son/le			n		TELEPHON	304	4 - 232-50	00	DATE	May 27,	2009
/ice Preside	nt Estim	ating	<u>(</u> 554	0 7423	L7		H7/4-A	ADI	DRESS CH		TO BE NOT	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~



Request for Quotation

T

-	***					-				-
	,	n	F	F	K	9	n	2	2	

PAGE	
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

>WZOOR

RFQ COPY GEORGE CARROLL JD&E INC P O BOX 6253 WHEELING WV 26003

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 1500 BLIZZARD DRIVE

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

DATE PRINT	ED .	TER	MS OF SAL	Early Ser	SHIP	/IA	F.C	.B.	FREIGHT TER	MS
05/06/										
BID OPENING DATE:		05/19/	2009		(rosporation of the Color	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	1 12 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NÚ		TINU	PRICE	AMOUNT	
	THE OR	IGINAL	REQU	ISSUE EST F	DENDUM #0 D TO MODI OR QUOTAT S PER THE	FY, CLA	CIFICATI	ONS; AND		**************************************
0001	BUILDI	I NG & C		UCTIO	680-88 N SERVICE					1,100-7, 11
	****		IS T		D OF RFQ			** TOTAL	:	
signature Mark R. Samp	son M		_>	$\leq n$		3(04-232-500	0	May 27, 2009	
Vice Preside	ent Esti		in 5	5-0742	317		ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED AB	OVE

BID BOND

TATALL ALL MEN BY THESE DESERTS. Th	nat we, the undersigned. JD & E, Inc.
of P. O. Box 6253 Whe	eeling, WV 26003, as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety
Company of America Hartford, C	CT a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Connecticut with the extended office in the Cibrot	Hartford, CT as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Most Vindinia as Oblinee in the penal sum of Five I	Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
ord traly to be made, we folinily and severally bind	ourselves, our freirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
·	
The Condition of the above obligation is such	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal	l, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Rifle Range Office Fit-Out, Parkersburg	g, WV; RFQ # DEFK9022.
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	ncipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Prin	ncipal shall enter thick a contract in account and shall in all other respects perform the ce required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, the	ce required by the bid of problems, and shall be been shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full in this obligation shall remain in full and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the beautiful that the surebyter and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agree exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein:	60 Historian reported for any property of the control of the contr
was a way to the second of the	lipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
The Surety, for the value received, hereby a	within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
The second secon	rety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and out	unto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	and the breaking a second of the second of t
27th day of May 20.09	· ·
and the second second second	J D & E, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	К Т Carfaona
	Tresident / CEO
Surety Corporate Seal	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
aginty corporate over	(Name of Surely)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be affached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

216968

Certificate No. 001509815

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

A. L. Stanchina

of the City ofMoneta		, State of	Virginia		, their true	e and lawful Attor	ney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if rother writings obligatory in the n	nore than one is named above,	to sign, execute, se	eal and acknowle	dge any and all b:	onds, recognizano	ces, conditional un	dertakings and
contracts and executing or guaran	teeing bonds and undertakings	required or permit	ted in any action	s or proceedings	allowed by law.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the day of March	Companies have caused this in 2007	strument to be sign	ned and their cor	porate seals to be	hereto affixed, th	is	11
	Farmington Casualty Com Fidelity and Guaranty Inst Fidelity and Guaranty Inst	irance Company irance Underwrit		St. Paul Me Travelers C	nul Guardian Insurance Company nul Mercury Insurance Company elers Casualty and Surety Company		
	Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine I		ny			ety Company of A Suaranty Compa	
1982 (1977)	MICORPORATED STATE OF NEW HEIGHT OF NEW HEIG	THE COLUMN TO TH	SEALS	SEAL S	HARTFORD, CONN.	HABITORD S CONN.	SELITY AND CONTROL OF SELECTION
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	Georg	Thompson, Ser	nior Vice President	
On this the 12th himself to be the Senior Vice Pre Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, T Casualty and Surety Company, T authorized so to do, executed the	sident of Farmington Casualty St. Paul Fire and Marine Insur- Yavelers Casualty and Surety	Company, Fidelit ance Company, St. Company of Amer	ty and Guaranty Paul Guardian I ica, and United	Insurance Compa nsurance Compar States Fidelity ar	any, Fidelity and C ny, St. Paul Mercu nd Guaranty Com	ry Insurance Com pany, and that he,	e Underwriters, pany, Travelers as such, being
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto		SE SOTARIA			Marie C.	C. Jatr Tetreault. Notary Pub	<u>leault</u>

58440-8-06 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 27th day of _





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call I-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.stpaultravelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	· ·
COUNTY OF OHIO	, TO-WIT:
I, Mark R. Sampson , state as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of	J D & E, Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that	J D & E, Inc. (Company Name)
policy is in compliance wit	drug free workplace policy and that such h West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworr	to under the penalty of perjury.
·	JD&E, Inc.
	By: Mark R. Sampson Title: Vice President Estimating
to the standard much to	Date: May 27, 2009 before me this27th_ day ofMay, 2009
Taken, subscribed and sworr to	before the and
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SALLY S. MINTER 13 Echo Terrace Wheeling, West Virginia 26003 My Commission Expires May 29, 2011	Sau Dister

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	JD&I	E, Inc.	<u> </u>	 			
Authorized Signature: _	MU	~ /C	XX	_ Date: _	May 27,	2009	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised		Mark R.	Sampson				